RESOLUTION NO. 62-74

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Sponsored by Councilman Charles and the day of day of 1974.

A RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION TO THE ARTS AND CRAFTS GROUP SPONSORED BY THE CENTERVILLE YOUTH BOARD FOR THEIR OUTSTANDING DEMONSTRA-TION OF WHAT THE YOUTH CAN ACCOMPLISH WITH A LITTLE SUPPORT FROM THEIR LOCAL CITY GOVERN-MENT.

WHEREAS, Centerville Youth Board sponsored an arts and crafts group which worked with John Willis to establish and carry out an arts and crafts program involving the youth of the City of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, the results of this work were very successful and beneficial to the youth of the City of Centerville; and

WHEREAS, the results of this project are an outstanding demonstration of what the youth of the community can accomplish with a little support from their local city government;

HOW, THEREFORE,

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Council of the City of Centerville hereby expresses its appreciation to the Centerville Youth Board, the arts and crafts group it sponsored and John Willis for their efforts in successfully carrying out an arts and crafts project for the City of Centerville.

Section 2. This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 71 day of 374,

of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. _____, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the _____ day of _____, 1974.

Approved as to form, consistency Clerk of the Councily with existing ordinarous, the charter & constitution in the second of

Rubbill R. Farque Municipal Aircon.